*Corresponding author tel: +234 – 803 – 506 – 0872
INVESTIGATION OF ECO-FRIENDLY CELLULOSIC NANOPARTICLES POTENTIAL AS
REINFORCEMENT AGENT IN THE PRODUCTION OF NATURAL RUBBER
COMPOSITES
J. O. Oboh1,*, J.O. Okafor2, A. S. Kovo3 and A. S. Abdulrahman4
1, DEPT. OF POLYMER TECH., NIGERIAN INSTITUTE OF LEATHER AND SCIENCE TECH. ZARIA, KADUNA STATE, NIGERIA.
2, 3, DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING, FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY MINNA, NIGER STATE NIGERIA.
4, DEPT. OF MATERIAL AND METALLURGICAL ENGR. FED. UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, MINNA, NIGER STATE, NIGERIA

carbon black (NR-CB) were heated from 27-800 oC
using heating rate of 10 oCmin-1. The temperature for
different percentages of weight loss, temperature at
maximum decomposition and residue at 800 o C of
composites samples were determined.
Table 1: Formulation for the prepared composites
Sample Code  NR NC ZnO SA TMQ MBTS Sulpur
Neat NR 100 0 5 2 1 2 3
NR – BNC5 100 5 5 2 1 2 3
NR – BNC10 100 10 5 2 1 2 3
NR – BNC15 100 15 5 2 1 2 3
NR – BNC20 100 20 5 2 1 2 3
NR – BNC25 100 25 5 2 1 2 3
NR- BNC30 100 30 5 2 1 2 3
NR – CHNC5 100 5 5 2 1 2 3
NR – CHNC10 100 10 5 2 1 2 3
NR – CHNC15 100 15 5 2 1 2 3
NR – CHNC20 100 20 5 2 1 2 3
NR – CHNC25 100 25 5 2 1 2 3
NR-  CHNC30 100 30 5 2 1 2 3
NR- CLNC5 100 5 5 2 1 2 3
NR- CLNC10 100 10 5 2 1 2 3
NR- CLNC15 100 15 5 2 1 2 3
NR- CLNC20 100 20 5 2 1 2 3
NR- CLNC25 100 25 5 2 1 2 3
NR – CLNC30 100 30 5 2 1 2 3
NR – CB5 100 5 5 2 1 2 3
NR – CB10 100 10 5 2 1 2 3
NR – CB15 100 15 5 2 1 2 3
NR – CB20 100 20 5 2 1 2 3